FORM PTO-1596	DECODE ATION FORM	A COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE	
1-31-92	06-01-	2000	Patent and Trade	mark Office	
Docket No.: 15437-0114					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat			hed original documents or copy the	ereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	101370	723	ress of receiving party(ies):	<u>و</u>	
RUSLAN BELKIN		Name: Ne	tscape Communications Corporation	1 A @	
	5-19-00	Internal Addr	ess:	36. 36.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes			22°C	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				28	
] Merger	Street Addres	s: 501 East Middlefield Road	5	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		City: Mou	ntain State/Country CA ZI	P: 94043	
_		View	y		
Execution Date: May 18, 2000		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	3):				
If the document is being filed together with	•	execution date of the	he application is: May 18, 2000		
	T.F.	ı			
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	•	}	
				}	
	Additional numbers a	nttached? \(\sum \) Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre			of applications and patents involved	d: 1	
Document should be mailed:	soponeono concoming				
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUO	NG & RECKER LLP	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	640.00	
Internal Address:	NO & BLEKER, BLE	Enclosed			
memai Address.			ed to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1600 Willow Street		8. Deposit accor			
Sueet Address.		50-1302	410 110111001		
C'i C I I C	Zip: 95125-5106	30-1302			
City: San Jose State: CA	Zip: 95125-5106				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	<i>j.</i>	_			
			98 90 90 10		
Bobby K. Truong, Registration No. 37,499	, 47		$ \begin{array}{c c} & & & & & \\ \hline & & &$	000	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signin		Signature	S Date		
	· ·	7	es comprising ever sheet: 2		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			0000		
CALL AND A GOLD (CALL IN 1)				 	
			i Z		
			# X		
D4525			05/25/2000 KHARLING 03 FC;581		
P4525			//25/200 FC:581		
			05/		

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Ruslan Belkin, an individual residing at 1901 Rock Street #105, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Inventor") who has created a certain invention (or inventions) for which an United States patent application entitled "MECHANISM FOR OBTAINING A THREAD FROM, AND RETURNING A THREAD TO, A THREAD POOL WITHOUT ATTACHING AND DETACHING" ("Application") is being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith, does hereby:

- (a) assign and transfer to Netscape Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 501 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), all of Inventor's right, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Application; (ii) said Application; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);
- (b) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and
- (c) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Inventor.

For Inventor by:	KUSLAN	BELKI
Make	2	
Signature		
5-/18/2	2000	
Date		

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

P4525

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0902